FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANELS FA-1000 SERIES
Description
Mircom’s FA-1000 Series Microprocessor Based Fire
Alarm Control Panels are Multi-Zone units designed
for maximum flexibility and easy installation and
operation.  Fully configurable from the front panel
using push buttons and DIP switches, the FA-1000
Series enables the user to configure the system

BB-1008 Enclosure: 33”H x 22.5”W x 1.25”D
BB-1012 Enclosure: 45”H x 22.5”W x 1.25”D
Ordering Information
Model   Description
Chassis
MCC-1024-6A  Main Chassis c/w 8 Class B (Style B) or 4 Class A (Style D) Initiating Circuits, 4 Class A/B (Style Z/Y) Indicating
    circuits, a common control  and an identification display board for up to 24 points and a 6 Amp Power Supply
   (Expandable with up to  two adder modules of any type plus one of a UDACT-300A Digital Communicator or PR-300
   Polarity Reversal/City Tie Module)
MCC-1024-12A  Main Chassis c/w  8 Class B (Style B) or 4 Class A (Style D) Initiating Circuits, 4 Class A/B (Style Z/Y) Indicating
   circuits, a common control  and an identification display board for up to 24 points and a 12 Amp Power Supply
   (Expandable with up to two adder modules of any type plus one of a UDACT-300A Digital Communicator or PR-300
   Polarity Reversal/City Tie Module)
ECH-1048   Expander Chassis c/w space to add up to 6 Adder Modules
RTI-1   Remote Trouble Indicator
Adder Modules
DM-1008A   Eight Class B (Style B) or 4 Class A (Style D) Initiating Circuit Module
SGM-1004A  Four Class A/B (Style Z/Y) Indicating Circuit Module (Rated at 1.7 Amps per circuit)
RM-1008A   Eight Relay Circuit Module c/w eight Form C relays (Rated for 28 VDC @ 1 Amp. max. per relay)
Auxiliary Modules
UDACT-300A  Digital Alarm Communication Transmitter/Dialer Module
PR-300   Polarity Reversal and City Tie Module
Enclosures
BB-1024   Backbox enclosure c/w keylock door.  Houses one MCC-1024-6A Main Chassis or MCC-1024-12A Main Chassis
BB-1072   Backbox enclosure c/w keylock door.  Houses one MCC-1024-6A Main Chassis or MCC-1024-12A Main Chassis
   and one ECH-1048 Expander Chassis
	 	 	 (Add	suffix	‘R’	for	U.S.	and	International	enclosure.)
Flush Trim Rings
FA-UNIV-TRB  Black Semi-Flush Trim Ring for BB-1024 Enclosure
FA-1072TR   Black Semi-Flush Trim Ring for BB-1072 Enclosure
Remote Annunciators
RAM-1032   Main Annunciator Chassis c/w Common Control Features, Indicators and 32 Bi-Coloured LEDs
RAM-1032TZ  Main Annunciator Chassis c/w Common Control Features, Indicators and 32 Bi-Coloured LEDs &  32 Trouble LEDs
RAM-1016   Main Annunciator Chassis c/w Common Control Features, Indicators and 16 Bi-Coloured LEDs
RAX-1048   Adder Annunciator Chassis c/w 48 Bi-Coloured LEDs
RAX-1048TZ  Adder Annunciator Chassis c/w 48 Bi-Coloured LEDs and 48 Trouble LEDs
BB-1001   Annunciator backbox with keylock door (Houses 1 module)
BB-1002   Annunciator backbox with keylock door (Houses 2modules)
BB-1003   Annunciator backbox with keylock door (Houses 3 modules)
BB-1008   Annunciator backbox with keylock door (Houses 8modules)
BB-1012   Annunciator backbox with keylock door (Houses 12 modules)
Note:	For	U.S.	and	International	enclosure	add	suffix	‘R’	(Red	Exterior)
											For	Stainless	Steel	enclosure	add	suffix	‘S’
Batteries
BA-110   12 Volt, 10 Amp/Hr. Battery - 2 pcs required per panel